The renovations  were not an immediate issue, but would be addressed in 
the future as aspects of the renovation became necessary. 

Mr. Hatem then indicated that the meeting would consider Article 4. 

Article 4 
 TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of two hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to be added to the Bow School District Capital Reserve Fund 
previously established March 1992. This sum to come from the Bow School District’s share of  
the Health Trust refund of health and dental insurance premiums to be paid to the District in

[...]

The majority hand vote was in the affirmative.  Motion carried. Article 4 passed.   

Mr. Hatem stated that Article 5 would now be considered. 

Article 5 (By Citizen Petition)  
 TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of three hundred 
fifty-nine thousand thirty-six dollars ($359,036) for the purpose of implementing all-day 
Kindergarten in the Bow School District. Sum to come from general taxation.  

Not Recommended by the School Board (1-4-0) 
Not Recommended by the Budget Committee (2-4-0) 

The Article was displayed on the overhead projector and read by Mr.

[...]

The ballot vote was 197 in favor and 129 against. Motion carried. Article 5 passed.   

Mr. Hatem stated that Article 2 would now be considered. 

Article 2  

TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget 
Committee's recommended amount of Twenty Seven Million Fifty-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($27,052,344) for the support of schools, for the payment of 
salaries for the School District officials and agents, and for the payment of the statutory 
obligations of the district. This article does not include appropriations voted in other warrant 
articles. This article does include the cost of the Bow School District Food Service Program.  

The School Board recommends Twenty Seven Million Seventy-Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Thirty-four Dollars ($27,079,934). 

Recommended by the School Board (5-0) 
Recommended by the Budget Committee (5-1) 

The Article was displayed on the overhead projector and read by Mr. Hatem.  Motion to present 
the Article for consideration was made by Ms. Branscom and seconded by Ms.

[...]

Hatem called for a Vote on Article 2 as amended.  The 
majority hand count was in the affirmative.  Motion carried. Article 2 as amended passed.  

Mr. Hatem stated that Article 3 would now be considered. 

Article 3 
 TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of twenty four 
thousand five hundred ten dollars ($24,510) to be added to the AREA School Capital 
Improvements – Dunbarton Fees previously established. This sum will be part of the 2015 fund 
balance available for transfer on July 1 and will not be raised from taxation. It will come from 
the portion of tuition payments received in the 2014-15 fiscal year that must be deposited in the